MAX31855
Cold-Junction Compensated
Thermocouple-to-Digital Converter
General Description
The MAX31855 performs cold-junction compensation
and digitizes the signal from a K-, J-, N-, T-, S-, R-, or
E-type thermocouple. The data is output in a signed
14-bit, SPI-compatible, read-only format. This converter

Thermocouple-to-Digital Converter
    12Maxim Integrated
Ordering Information
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +125°C operating temperature range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a
“+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PART THERMOCOUPLE TYPE MEASURED TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX31855KASA+ K -200NC to +1350NC 8 SO
MAX31855KASA+T K -200NC to +1350NC 8 SO
MAX31855JASA+ J -40NC to +750NC 8 SO
MAX31855JASA+T J -40NC to +750NC 8 SO
MAX31855NASA+ N -200NC to + 1300NC 8 SO
MAX31855NASA+T N -200NC to + 1300NC 8 SO
MAX31855SASA+ S -50NC to +1600NC 8 SO
MAX31855SASA+T S -50NC to +1600NC 8 SO
MAX31855TASA+ T -250NC to +400NC 8 SO
MAX31855TASA+T T -250NC to +400NC 8 SO
MAX31855EASA+ E -40NC to +900NC 8 SO
MAX31855EASA+T E -40NC to +900NC 8 SO
MAX31855RASA+ R -50NC to +1770NC 8 SO
MAX31855RASA+T R -50NC to +1770NC 8 SO
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE OUTLINE NO. LAND PATTERN NO.
8 SO S8+4 21-0041 90-0096